

Benzie County Road Commission  
Paving Bid Tab-February 8, 2023

**Bid Package "A" (Karlin Road, trenching, cold milling, paved shoulder)**

\* Awarded

	Unit	Qty	Elmers		Rieth-Riley	
			Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total
Bituminous Mixture 4EL	Ton	727	\$ 65.10	\$ 47,327.70	\$ 85.25	\$ 61,976.75
Trenching	Station	423	\$ 83.15	\$ 35,172.45	\$ 96.25	\$ 40,713.75
Cold Mill	SYD	6,010	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,517.50	\$ 2.77	\$ 16,647.70
HMA Shoulder base 4EL	Ton	2,840	\$ 65.10	\$ 184,884.00	\$ 67.25	\$ 190,990.00
Mobilization	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Traffic Control	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>Total project:</b>				<b>\$ 279,401.65</b>		<b>\$ 312,328.20</b>

**Bid Package "A" (HMA overlay/wedge Lindy Road, Copemish Road, King Road and South Carmean Road)**

\* Awarded

	Unit	Qty	Elmers		Rieth-Riley	
			Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total
HMA Skip Patch/Spot Wedge	Ton	17	\$ 62.65	\$ 1,065.05	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00
Bituminous Mixture 4EL	Ton	8,483	\$ 62.65	\$ 531,459.95	\$ 62.00	\$ 525,946.00
HMA, Approach 4EL	Ton	88	\$ 62.65	\$ 5,513.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,440.00
Milling (Butt Joints/Curb face)	LFT	350	\$ 9.40	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 3,412.50
Monument Box	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00
Pavement Marking	LFT	1,563	\$ 0.35	\$ 547.05	\$ 0.35	\$ 547.05
Mobilization	EA	4	\$ 945.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
Traffic Control	EA	4	\$ 945.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
Shoulder, CI II	Ton	2,912	\$ 23.35	\$ 67,995.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 58,240.00
<b>Total project:</b>				<b>\$ 618,180.45</b>		<b>\$ 635,210.55</b>

<b>Combined Package "A" bid:</b>	<b>\$ 897,582.10</b>	<b>\$ 947,538.75</b>
<b>Difference:</b>		<b>\$ 49,956.65</b>

**Bid Package "B" (HMA overlay Bankston Road-Twp funded and Brownell Road-millage)**

\* Awarded

	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<b>Elmers</b>		<b>Rieth-Riley</b>	
			<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total</u>
HMA Skip Patch/Spot Wedge	Ton	207	\$ 65.30	\$ 13,517.10	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,595.00
Bituminous Mixture 4E1	Ton	1,701	\$ 65.30	\$ 111,075.30	\$ 68.25	\$ 116,093.25
Milling (Butt Joints/Curb face)	LFT	167	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,628.25
Pavement Marking	LFT	323	\$ 0.35	\$ 113.05	\$ 0.35	\$ 113.05
Mobilizatin	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00
Traffic Control	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Package "B" bid:</b>				<b>\$ 129,375.45</b>	<b>\$ 146,129.55</b>	
				<b>Difference:</b>	<b>\$ 16,754.10</b>	